Reverse capitalization on December 21, 2023 (1)   9,424,704   $ 942  $ (4,816,511)  $ (23,533,521)

(1) Adjusted for correction of transaction expense discussed below.

Immaterial Revision of Prior Period Financial Information

In connection with the preparation of its consolidated financial statements, the Company identified an immaterial error related to the classification of
prepaid expenses and transaction expenses (classified in accumulated deficit as reverse recapitalization). In accordance with SAB No. 99, “Materiality,”
and SAB No. 108, “Considering the Effects of Prior Year Misstatements when Quantifying Misstatements in the Current Year Financial Statements,” the
Company evaluated the error and determined that the impact was not material to its financial statements for the prior annual and current interim period,
accordingly the Company revised the prior period financial information for comparative purposes. The revision does not impact the consolidated
statements of operations and comprehensive loss. A summary of the revision to the Company’s previously reported consolidated balance sheets is
included below for comparative purposes:

  As of December 31, 2023
  As Reported   Adjustment   As Revised
Prepaid expenses and other  $ 913,030  $ (894,662)  $ 18,368
Total current assets   5,693,577   (894,662)   4,798,915
Total assets   6,982,575   (894,662)   6,087,913
Accumulated deficit   (16,582,038)   (894,662)   (17,476,700)
Total stockholders' deficit   (16,592,565)   (894,662)   (17,487,227)

The revision had no impact to cash provided by operating activities in such period.

12. Private Placement and Public Warrants

At the merger closing, the Company assumed 515,000 private placement warrants and 16,184,612 public warrants. As of March 31, 2024, there were
515,000 private placement warrants and 16,159,112 public warrants outstanding.

Details on the warrants were disclosed in the Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2023 and filed with the SEC on
April 1, 2024. The public warrants will expire on December 21, 2028.

The following table is a summary of the number of shares of the Company’s common stock issuable upon exercise of the public and private warrants